

हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh



[Established under Central Universities Act 2009]
Department of Physics & Astronomical Science
School of Physical & Material Sciences

File No: PMS/1-2/ CUHP/12/1409 Dated: 15.03.2023

NOTICE

This is to inform all that the **Pre-Ph.D. Presentation/Seminar** of the **Doctoral Thesis** of **Ms. Shiwani Kalia**, Roll No. **CUHP15RDPHY03**, Ph.D. Scholar, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, School of Physical and Material Sciences (SoPMS), will be held on **17**th **March**, **2023** at **03:00 PM** (onwards) in the **Seminar Hall**, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.

She has been allowed for pre-submission presentation of half an hour on said date & time followed by a question-answer session with a view to provide a fair opportunity to defend her core points of research in front of Research Advisory Committee (RAC).

All Ph.D. Scholars and Faculty Members of the Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala are cordially invited to attend the Open Pre-Ph.D. Presentation on above mentioned date & time

Head, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Ms. Shiwani Kalia, CUHP17RDPHY03, Ph.D. Scholar, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, SoPMS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 2. Dr. Rajesh Kumar Singh (Supervisor), Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, SoPMS, CentralUniversity of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 3. All members of the Research Advisory Committee (RAC), Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, SoPMS, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.
- 4. All the Faculty Members and Ph.D. Scholars of Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala
- 6. The Director (Research), Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 7. The Dean (Academics), Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 8. All Deans/Heads/Directors of the various Schools/Departments/Centres, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.
- 9. Notice Board, Department of Physics and Astronomical Science, School of Physical and Material Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur.

yest from

Department of Physics and Astronomical Science